

February 20, 2024

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

RECEIVED

BY: MM

DATE: 02/22/2024

BACOOR CITY, CAVITE

HON. ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA

City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite

Attention:

ATTY, KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Subject:

TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY RESOLUTION

Dear: Hon. Bautista- Mendiola:

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measure:

1. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-450 SERIES OF 2023 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A DEED OF USUFRUCT FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH STRIKE TOWERS HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION, INC. (STHOAI) RELATIVE TO THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE PAMBANSANG PABAHAY PARA SA PILIPINO (4PH) HOUSING PROJECT OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR LOCATED AT BARANGAY ZAPOTE 1, BACOOR CITY, CAVITE.

Office of the Mayor Strike B. Revilla

SBR20241049

Sincerely yours,

STRIKE B. REVILLA City Mayor

